Annexure-I

Statement regarding Integrated Development and Management of Fisheries Component: State /UT -
wise release of Funds under BR Scheme in Fisheries Sector during 2015-16 to 2019-20

(Rs. In lakh)

S. No State/UT/Institutes Fund released
1 A & N Islands 689.19
2 Andhra Pradesh 8695.54
3 Arunachal Pradesh 703.65
4 Assam 4216.40
5 Bihar 7679.97
6 Chhattisgarh 7223.71
7 Daman & Diu 248.46
8 Delhi 136.29
9 Goa 1399.88
10 Gujarat 4826.16
11 Haryana 3398.73
12 Himachal Pradesh 3511.42
13 Jammu & Kashmir 2957.27
14 Jharkhand 3889.72
15 Karnataka 16725.32
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Kerala

Lakshadweep

Madhya Pradesh

Mabharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Mizoram

Nagaland

Odisha

Pondicherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Sikkim

Tamil Nadu

Telangana

Tripura

Uttar Pradesh

Uttarakhand

23274.38

165.02

4988.97

9433.13

1479.18

6165.27

3794.39

4644.00

6494.01

3919.27

4152.05

715.99

1842.27

28492.94

3839.52

4364.85

9866.97

2904.71
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West Bengal

NFDB

Fisheries Institutes

Others

Total
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Annexure-I1

2534.94

28215.02

35395.89

5092.49

2,580,86.95

Statement regarding Integrated Development and Management of Fisheries Component: The
district-wise details of the funds sanctioned and utilized under the Blue Revolution scheme in the State of

)

S. No.

Uttar Pradesh during 2015-16 to 2019-20

(in lakh rupees)

Name of the District

(i)

Agra

Firozabad

Mainpuri

Mathura

Aligarh

Hathras

Etah

Fund sanctioned

(iii)

182.49

214.06

34.35

105.74

108.86

108.26

68.80

Fund utilized

(iv)

182.49

214.06

34.35

105.74

108.86

108.26

68.80



S. No.

(@)
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Name of the District

(ii)

Kasganij

Azamgarh

Mao,

Ballia

Prayagraj

Kaushambi

Fatehpur

Pratapgarh

Kanpur Nagar

Kanpur Dehat

Etawah

Auraiya

Farrukhabad

Kannauj

Gorakhpur

Mabharajganj

Fund sanctioned

(iii)

68.12

104.62

166.09

69.34

126.42

60.93

65.04

24.39

62.67

56.92

102.41

82.79

53.88

51.54

243.11

131.18

Fund utilized

(iv)

68.12

104.62

166.09

69.34

126.42

60.93

65.04

24.39

62.67

56.92

102.41

82.79

53.88

51.54

243.11

131.18



S. No.

(@)
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39

Name of the District

(ii)

Deoria

Kushinagar

Banda

Chitrakoot

Hamirpur

Mahoba

Jhansi

Jalaun

Lalitpur

Gonda

Balrampur

Bahraich

Shravasti

Ayodhya

Ambedkarnagar

Sultanpur,

Fund sanctioned

(iii)

251.10

189.66

90.82

97.00

51.57

97.06

190.60

73.77

111.87

148.24

127.96

333.34

83.79

124.35

123.49

87.20

Fund utilized

(iv)

251.10

189.66

90.82

97.00

51.57

97.06

190.60

73.77

111.87

148.24

127.96

333.34

83.79

124.35

123.49

87.20
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Name of the District

(ii)

Barabanki

Amethi

Bareilly

Budaun

Shahjahanpur

Pilibhit

Basti

Sant Kabir Nagar

Siddharthnagar

Meerut

Baghpat

Ghaziabad

Gautam Buddha Nagar

Bulandshahr

Hapur,

Moradabad

Fund sanctioned

(iii)

464.27

65.14

55.02

81.48

90.33

84.47

34.23

78.23

143.10

100.92

66.63

0.72

19.29

54.81

15.00

72.92

Fund utilized

(iv)

464.27

65.14

55.02

81.48

90.33

84.47

34.23

78.23

143.10

100.92

66.63

0.72

19.29

54.81

15.00

72.92



S. No.
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Name of the District

(ii)

Amroha

Rampur

Bijnor

Sambhal

Lucknow

Unnao

Rae Bareli

Sitapur

Hardoi

Lakhimpur kheri

Varanasi

Chandauli

Ghazipur

Jaunpur

Mirzapur

Sonbhadra

Fund sanctioned

(iii)

42.27

114.04

66.53

35.87

79.24

71.79

72.27

115.19

182.75

135.29

137.54

87.96

94.23

127.56

134.65

102.42

Fund utilized

(iv)

42.27

114.04

66.53

35.87

79.24

71.79

72.27

115.19

182.75

135.29

137.54

87.96

94.23

127.56

134.65

102.42



S. No.

(@)

72

73
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Name of the District

(ii)

Santhravidasnagar

Saharanpur

Muzaftarnagar

Shamli

Total

Fund sanctioned

(iii)

58.11

57.21

96.91

34.80

7826.22

Fund utilized

(iv)

58.11

57.21

96.91

34.80

7826.22
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