

Annexure-I

Statement regarding Integrated Development and Management of Fisheries Component: State /UT - wise release of Funds under BR Scheme in Fisheries Sector during 2015-16 to 2019-20

(Rs. In lakh)

S. No	State/UT/Institutes	Fund released
1	A & N Islands	689.19
2	Andhra Pradesh	8695.54
3	Arunachal Pradesh	703.65
4	Assam	4216.40
5	Bihar	7679.97
6	Chhattisgarh	7223.71
7	Daman & Diu	248.46
8	Delhi	136.29
9	Goa	1399.88
10	Gujarat	4826.16
11	Haryana	3398.73
12	Himachal Pradesh	3511.42
13	Jammu & Kashmir	2957.27
14	Jharkhand	3889.72
15	Karnataka	16725.32

16	Kerala	23274.38
17	Lakshadweep	165.02
18	Madhya Pradesh	4988.97
19	Maharashtra	9433.13
20	Manipur	1479.18
21	Meghalaya	6165.27
22	Mizoram	3794.39
23	Nagaland	4644.00
24	Odisha	6494.01
25	Pondicherry	3919.27
26	Punjab	4152.05
27	Rajasthan	715.99
28	Sikkim	1842.27
29	Tamil Nadu	28492.94
30	Telangana	3839.52
31	Tripura	4364.85
32	Uttar Pradesh	9866.97
33	Uttarakhand	2904.71

34	West Bengal	2534.94
35	NFDB	28215.02
36	Fisheries Institutes	35395.89
37	Others	5092.49
	Total	2,580,86.95

Annexure-II

Statement regarding Integrated Development and Management of Fisheries Component: The district-wise details of the funds sanctioned and utilized under the Blue Revolution scheme in the State of Uttar Pradesh during 2015-16 to 2019-20

(in lakh rupees)

S. No.	Name of the District	Fund sanctioned	Fund utilized
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
1	Agra	182.49	182.49
2	Firozabad	214.06	214.06
3	Mainpuri	34.35	34.35
4	Mathura	105.74	105.74
5	Aligarh	108.86	108.86
6	Hathras	108.26	108.26
7	Etah	68.80	68.80

S. No.	Name of the District	Fund sanctioned	Fund utilized
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
8	Kasganj	68.12	68.12
9	Azamgarh	104.62	104.62
10	Mao,	166.09	166.09
11	Ballia	69.34	69.34
12	Prayagraj	126.42	126.42
13	Kaushambi	60.93	60.93
14	Fatehpur	65.04	65.04
15	Pratapgarh	24.39	24.39
16	Kanpur Nagar	62.67	62.67
17	Kanpur Dehat	56.92	56.92
18	Etawah	102.41	102.41
19	Auraiya	82.79	82.79
20	Farrukhabad	53.88	53.88
21	Kannauj	51.54	51.54
22	Gorakhpur	243.11	243.11
23	Maharajganj	131.18	131.18

S. No.	Name of the District	Fund sanctioned	Fund utilized
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
24	Deoria	251.10	251.10
25	Kushinagar	189.66	189.66
26	Banda	90.82	90.82
27	Chitrakoot	97.00	97.00
28	Hamirpur	51.57	51.57
1.5	Mahoba	97.06	97.06
30	Jhansi	190.60	190.60
31	Jalaun	73.77	73.77
32	Lalitpur	111.87	111.87
33	Gonda	148.24	148.24
34	Balrampur	127.96	127.96
35	Bahraich	333.34	333.34
36	Shravasti	83.79	83.79
37	Ayodhya	124.35	124.35
38	Ambedkarnagar	123.49	123.49
39	Sultanpur,	87.20	87.20

S. No.	Name of the District	Fund sanctioned	Fund utilized
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
40	Barabanki	464.27	464.27
41	Amethi	65.14	65.14
42	Bareilly	55.02	55.02
43	Budaun	81.48	81.48
44	Shahjahanpur	90.33	90.33
45	Pilibhit	84.47	84.47
46	Basti	34.23	34.23
47.	Sant Kabir Nagar	78.23	78.23
48	Siddharthnagar	143.10	143.10
49	Meerut	100.92	100.92
50	Baghpat	66.63	66.63
51	Ghaziabad	0.72	0.72
52	Gautam Buddha Nagar	19.29	19.29
53	Bulandshahr	54.81	54.81
54	Hapur,	15.00	15.00
55	Moradabad	72.92	72.92

S. No.	Name of the District	Fund sanctioned	Fund utilized
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
56	Amroha	42.27	42.27
57	Rampur	114.04	114.04
58	Bijnor	66.53	66.53
59	Sambhal	35.87	35.87
60	Lucknow	79.24	79.24
61	Unnao	71.79	71.79
62	Rae Bareli	72.27	72.27
63	Sitapur	115.19	115.19
64	Hardoi	182.75	182.75
65	Lakhimpur kheri	135.29	135.29
66	Varanasi	137.54	137.54
67	Chandauli	87.96	87.96
68	Ghazipur	94.23	94.23
69	Jaunpur	127.56	127.56
70	Mirzapur	134.65	134.65
71	Sonbhadra	102.42	102.42

S. No.	Name of the District	Fund sanctioned	Fund utilized
(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)
72	Santhravidasnagar	58.11	58.11
73	Saharanpur	57.21	57.21
74	Muzaffarnagar	96.91	96.91
75	Shamli	34.80	34.80
	Total	7826.22	7826.22